
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs
to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 227 by Senator Morrell

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety and insert the following:

3 **"(b) The chair of the Public Works, Sanitation and Environment**
4 **Committee of the New Orleans city council, a member of the committee**
5 **appointed by the chair, or a civil engineer appointed by the chair. Any member**
6 **appointed by the chair shall serve at the pleasure of the chair."**

7 AMENDMENT NO. 2

8 On page 2, line 4, after "**(c)**" delete the remainder of the line and insert "Two syndicate
9 members of the board of liquidation, city"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 3

11 On page 2, line 7, after "**(d)**" and before "citizens," delete "Eight" and insert "**Seven**"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 4

13 On page 3, line 26, delete "**Seven**" and insert "Six"